MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING

BETWEEN





WARSA: ETHNIC KNOWLEDGE
HERITAGE SOCIETY
ANJANGAON SURJI
Yash Nagar

Yash Nagar AnjangaonSurji Dist Amravati – 444705 (MS), India Shri Shivaji Eduacation Society Amravati's SHRI SHIVAJI SCIENCE AND ARTS COLLEGE, CHIKHLI. Dist.Buldana-443201 (MS)

Article 1

WHEREAS, Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli. (hereafter 'SSSACC') is entering into unanacademic collaboration with Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Society Anjangaon Surji (hereafter 'WARSA') to provide assistance and support to the Graduate and Post Graduate and Research Students of SmtRadhabai Sarda Arts, Commerce & Science College, Anjangaon Surji.

Article 2

WHEREAS, the association between both partieswill be focused on Student Centric and Social Activities. It must provide access for students and staff representative/ representatives concerned with the aims and objectives of the WARSA to the programs organized by Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Society.

Article 3

It is binding for both the parties that:

- Activities should be in accordance with the objectives of the society WARSA.
- ii. Activities should be planned in mutual coordination.
- iii. Students' involvement should be there in every activity.
- Free access should be there for the exhibitions and shows organized by Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Society.
- v. Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli. should provide the venue fororganizing different events.
- vi. The expenditure incurred on the event's organization should be borne by collaborating institute / College, with prior discussion and approval.
- vii. If the activity conducted is income generating ,Income Expenditure statement of the activity organized under this Memorandum of Understanding should be prepared, signed by respective authorities, and shared with the Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Societyin a maximum of one month after the activity.
- viii. The resource persons from WARSA should contribute without remuneration.
- Travelling allowance of resource person/ WARSA representative should be born by collaborating institute/ College.
- x. Violation of above terms and conditions will result in termination of collaboration with the permission of WARSA executive body without prior intimation to collaborating institute/ College.

Article 4

The grantee institution should explore various financial agencies to support the activities mentioned in article 2 from national, international, or private organizations. The financial accounts have to be settled in coordination with both the authorities.

Article 5

This memorandum of understanding shall be effective from the date of its signing by representatives of both institutions and shall remain in effect for 5 Years. The termination of this MOU will require notice in six (6) months advance to the other institution

In witness of whom, those present have been executed on behalf of the Obligors pursuant to the memorandum dated 17/08/2022 passed by Member of the Obligors, on the date herein above-written.

Obligors in the presence of whom MoU Signed (Name and Address)

Signature of the Authorities of Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Society

Signature of the Authorities of the Grantee Department and Institution

WARSA ETHNIC KNOWLEDGE HERITAGE SOCIETI ANJANGAON SURJI, DIST, AMRAVATI (MS

Dr. M.J. Dagawal Secretary,

Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage SocietyAnjangaonSuji

Head, Deptt. of Botany

Shri Shivaji Science ahiliwaji Sole Arts College, Chikhl PHIKHLL Dist

(For office use only)

Accepted for and on behalf of the Principal, Shri Shivaii Science and Arts and Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage SocietyAnjangaonSurji College, / Chikhli

> Dr. PrabhaBhogaonkar President

Warsa Ethnic Knowledge Heritage Society

Date :17/08/2022 Place : Chikhli

PRESIDENT WARSA **ETHNIC KNOWLEDGE HERITAGE SOCIETY** ANJANGAON SURJI, DIST.AMRAVATI (MS) Dr. Omraj S. Deshmukh Principal

Shri Shivaji Science and Arts College, Chikhli

PRONCIPAL Shri Shivaji Sci. & Arts Coll -Chikhli, Dist. Buldand